ﬁk‘ ! INVOICE #16626-3
@Di"i&%@ SERVICE DATE Oct 23, 2024
P A INVOICE DATE Jan 06, 2025
Dilligence Heating, Air, and Mechanical LLC PAYMENT TERVS Upon receipt
DUE DATE Jan 06, 2025
Melissa Sumner AMOUNT DUE $10,975.00
320 E Steeple Chase Rd
Pleasant Garden, NC 27313
*_ (336) 420-0896
msumnerlegal@gmail.com CONTACT US
PO Box 2437

Jamestown, NC 27282

. (336) 875-5439
dillmech@aol.com

INVOICE
Services aty unit price amount
Custom Services - Custom Job 0.5 $19,450.00 $9,725.00

Installation of (1) Goodman 14.3 SEER2 2.5 ton Hybrid heat pump condenser

Installation of (1) Goodman 14.3 SEER2 2.5 ton Hybrid evaporator coil

Installation of (1) Goodman 80% 70,000 Btu natural gas ECM furnace

Installation of (1) Ecobee 3 wi-fi thermostat

Installation of (1) efficiently designed and balanced air distribution system level (1), externally lined supply/ R8 lined return; installation of new supply and return
terminations/grills throughout residence

Installation of secondary drain pan and float switch

Installation of all necessary and related materials, i.e.; condensate tubing, control wiring, refrigerant piping, flue piping, insulation, ventilation, and sealant/hangers
Installation of bath and dryer ventilation

Installation of range hood and ventilation <600 CFM

Installation of natural gas range

Installation of (4) LP fuel gas terminations @ 2 psi; (1) range, (1) gas furnace, (1) tankless water heater, (1) quick connect termination for generator

Installation of (1) Navien NPE-240a high efficiency circulating tankless water heater (domestic plumbing connections to be performed by plumbing contractor)
System depressurization and testing to <5 cfm25pa per 100 sq' to meet or exceed 2024 NC energy code standards

County permitting and inspections

Removal and disposal of all existing air distribution and equipment

Startup, commissioning, and warranty disclosure

10 year parts, 1 year labor

* Dilligence will place temporary cover to foundation opening (from removal of existing packaged unit. A new access door will need to be installed in this location by the
general contractor upon project completion*

Custom Services - Custom Job; Change Order 1.0 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

Installation of (1) Ip fuel gas line to fireplace
Pressure test and seal

2 psi Ip make up assembly

Core drill new penetration to fireplace

County inspections

Installation of gas log set (homeowner provided)
Start up and commissioning

Dilligence Heating, Air, and Mechanical LLC | 29875 http://dilligenceheatingandair.com 10of2



See our Terms & Conditions

Dilligence Heating, Air, and Mechanical LLC | 29875

http://dilligenceheatingandair.com

Subtotal
Total Tax

Guilford County (6.75%)
Job Total

Amount Due

$10,975.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,975.00

$10,975.00

20f2



